
 

Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee 
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 
 Budget Estimates Hearing 25-29 May 2015 

 
Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio 

 
 

Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet 
Outcome/Program: Outcome 2: Indigenous 
Topic: Indigenous Advancement Strategy 
 
Senator: Senator the Hon Jan McLucas 
Question reference number: 289 
Type of question: written 
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 10 July 2015 
 
Number of pages: 1 
 
Question: 
 
Provide a list of funding totals against each of the five programme streams. 
 
Answer: 
 
Funding for each of the five programme streams can be found on pages 38–44 of the Prime 
Minister and Cabinet 2015-16 Portfolio Budget Statements. 
 

 

Programme
Stream

 
PBS
Page 

Reference
2014-15

$'000
2015-16

$'000
2016-17

$'000
2017-18

$'000
2018-19

$'000
Total 2014-15 to 2018-19

$'000
Appropriation as per PBS 2015-16
Indigenous Advancement - Jobs, Land and the Economy 2.1 Page 38 564,704      613,009      666,535      650,817      624,424      3,119,489                             
Indigenous Advancement - Children and Schooling 2.2 Page 40 231,389      222,321      223,264      225,168      229,274      1,131,416                             
Indigenous Advancement - Safety and Wellbeing 2.3 Page 42 241,314      249,454      257,097      268,199      251,395      1,267,459                             
Indigenous Advancement - Culture and Capability 2.4 Page 43 49,192        51,630        52,103        48,796        49,577        251,298                                 
Indigenous Advancement - Remote Australia Strategies 2.5 Page 44 80,009        51,453        52,100        54,659        53,213        291,434                                 

1 


