# Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE Budget Estimates Hearing 25-29 May 2015

## Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

**Department/Agency:** Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet **Outcome/Program:** Outcome 2: Indigenous **Topic:** Indigenous Advancement Strategy

Senator: Senator the Hon Jan McLucas Question reference number: 289 Type of question: written Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 10 July 2015

### Number of pages: 1

### **Question:**

Provide a list of funding totals against each of the five programme streams.

#### Answer:

Funding for each of the five programme streams can be found on pages 38–44 of the Prime Minister and Cabinet 2015-16 Portfolio Budget Statements.

	Programme Stream	PBS Page Reference	2014-15 \$'000	2015-16 \$'000	2016-17 \$'000	2017-18 \$'000	2018-19 \$'000	Total 2014-15 to 2018-19 \$'000
Appropriation as per PBS 2015-16								
Indigenous Advancement - Jobs, Land and the Economy	2.1	Page 38	564,704	613,009	666,535	650,817	624,424	3,119,489
Indigenous Advancement - Children and Schooling	2.2	Page 40	231,389	222,321	223,264	225,168	229,274	1,131,416
Indigenous Advancement - Safety and Wellbeing	2.3	Page 42	241,314	249,454	257,097	268,199	251,395	1,267,459
Indigenous Advancement - Culture and Capability	2.4	Page 43	49,192	51,630	52,103	48,796	49,577	251,298
Indigenous Advancement - Remote Australia Strategies	2.5	Page 44	80,009	51,453	52,100	54,659	53,213	291,434